Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/13/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ralph Lagergren		10/13/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Gary Griffin		10/15/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rageball 5 LLC
Street Address:	1541 Cliff Manor
City:	Azle
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76020
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3248274	RAGEBALL 5

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)817-0149

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-421-3355

Email: dfaulhaber@stklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard P. Stitt

Address Line 1: 120 West 12th Street

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RIM004/TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darla Faulhaber
Signature:	/Darla Faulhaber/
	INADEMAKK

900090796 REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0209

0.00

CH \$40

Date: 11/01/200	7
-----------------	---

Total Attachments: 4

source=Griffin Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Griffin Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Lagergren Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Lagergren Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0210

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of the Effective Date set forth below by and between Ralph Lagergren, an individual, having an address of 20665 K-99, Alma, KS 66401, and Gary Griffin, an individual, having an address of 1541 Cliff Manor, Azle, TX 76020 ("ASSIGNORS"), and Rageball 5 LLC, having a place of business of 1541 Cliff Manor, Azle, TX 76020, a Texas Corporation ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners of RAGEBALL 5, Registration No. 3,248,274 (the "Trademark") and desire to assign the same, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights and the right to recover for past infringement throughout the world:

WHEREAS. ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademark and has not abandoned the same:

WHEREAS. ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark as ASSIGNOR is possessed throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest as ASSIGNOR is possessed in and to the Trademark throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One-Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR makes the following assignment and agrees as follows:

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark throughout the world, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark; said rights, title and interest include, without limitation, any and all causes of action heretofore accrued in ASSIGNOR's favor for infringement of the aforesaid rights, to have and to hold the same tinto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for and during the existence of the rights and all renewals thereof.

At any time, and from time to time hereafter, ASSIGNOR shall forthwith, upon ASSIGNEE's written request, take any and all steps to execute, acknowledge and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all further instruments and assurances necessary or expedient in order to vest the aforesaid rights in ASSIGNEE and to facilitate ASSIGNEE's enjoyment and enforcement of said rights and causes of action.

1

2134807.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date set forth below.

Effective Date:	<u>/0-15.02</u> ,2007
Gary Griffin	
A X	178
OS	Signature

Acknowledgement

State of Texas) ss:
County of Tarren

On this 15 day of October 2007, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Gary Griffin, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed this instrument named herein, and acknowledged that he executed it in such representative capacity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public Dan Ledeurno.

My Commission Expires on:

\$26/09



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of the Effective Date set forth below by and between Ralph Lagergren, an individual, having an address of 20665 K-99, Alma, KS 66401, and Gary Griffin, an individual, having an address of 1541 Cliff Manor, Azle, TX 76020 ("ASSIGNORS"), and Rageball 5 LLC, having a place of business of 1541 Cliff Manor, Azle, TX 76020, a Texas Corporation ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners of RAGEBALL 5, Registration No. 3,248,274 (the "Trademark") and desire to assign the same, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights and the right to recover for past infringement throughout the world;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademark and has not abandoned the same:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark as ASSIGNOR is possessed throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest as ASSIGNOR is possessed in and to the Trademark throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One-Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR makes the following assignment and agrees as follows:

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark throughout the world, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark: said rights, title and interest include, without limitation, any and all causes of action heretofore accrued in ASSIGNOR's favor for infringement of the aforesaid rights, to have and to hold the same unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for and during the existence of the rights and all renewals thereof

At any time, and from time to time hereafter, ASSIGNOR shall forthwith, upon ASSIGNEE's written request, take any and all steps to execute, acknowledge and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all further instruments and assurances necessary or expedient in order to vest the aforesaid rights in ASSIGNEE and to facilitate ASSIGNEE's enjoyment and enforcement of said rights and causes of action.

1

 ± 134807.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0213 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date set forth below.

Effective Date:	10/13	, 2007
Ralph Lagergren	4	
Sign	nyevy Jaure	

State of <u>Vancos</u>

County of <u>Vanaunsee</u> ss:

On this $\frac{13}{3}$ day of $\frac{1}{3}$ day

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official scal.

Notary Public Daccy a. Strouse

My Commission Expires on:

STUENZ Sect of Kensas 13, 4, 93, 30, 2009

RECORDED: 11/01/2007